construction d’un bloc de Deux (02) salles de classes à l’Ecole publique bilingue de Dzeng 

ville. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de : 

- Lot 1 : Construction d’un bloc Maternel à l’Ecole Maternelle de Daido, 27 000 000 (vingt-sept 

millions) Francs CFA TTC. 

- Lot 2 :  construction d’un bloc de Deux (02) salles de classe à l’Ecole publique bilingue de Dzeng 

ville 20 000 000 (vingt millions) Francs CFA TTC. 

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte à tout candidat qui s’estimera capable de répondre

[...]

acquitté à la main et timbré et délivré par un organisme ou une institution financière agréé par le Ministre 

chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics, dont la liste figure dans 

la pièce 15 du DAO, dont le montant s’élève à : 

- Lot 1 : Construction d’un bloc Maternel à l’Ecole Maternelle de DAIDO, 540 000 (Cinq 

Cent Quarante Mille) Francs CFA. 

- Lot 2 :  construction d’un bloc de Deux (02) salles de classes à l’Ecole publique bilingue de 

Dzeng ville 400 000 (Quatre Cent mille) Francs CFA. 

Il est au plus égal à 2% du coût prévisionnel toutes taxes comprises (TTC) du marché conformément à

[...]

-     Lot 2:  construction of a block of two (02) classrooms at Dzeng Ville Bilingual Public School. 

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is: 

- Lot 1: Construction of a nursery block at Daido Nursery School, 27,000,000 (twenty-seven million) CFA 

francs including tax. 

-    Lot 2: Construction of a block of two (02) classrooms at the bilingual public school in Dzeng town, 

20,000,000 (twenty million) CFA francs including tax. 

6. Participation and origin 

Participation in this call for tenders is open to any candidate who considers themselves capable of responding

[...]

issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the 

field of public procurement, the list of which is included in document 15 of the DAO, for the following 

amounts: 

- Lot 1: Construction of a nursery block at the DAIDO Nursery School, 540,000 (five hundred and 

forty thousand) CFA francs. 

-    - Lot 2: Construction of a block of two (02) classrooms at the bilingual public school in Dzeng town: 

400,000 (four hundred thousand) CFA francs.It shall be no more than 2% of the estimated cost of the contract, 

including all taxes, in accordance with the decree in force and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the